NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO TRANSFER WATER CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION TO ANOTHER REGULATED UTILITY

DOCKET NO. _20210189-WU_____

Application for transfer of water facilities of Camachee Island Company, Inc. d/b/a Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor Utility and Certificate No. 647-W to Windward Camachee Marina Owner LLC, in St. Johns County.

DATE OF CUSTOMER NOTICE — 2/8/2022

Notice is hereby given that Windward Camachee Marina Owner LLC ("Windward Camachee"), has filed an Application for Approval of Transfer of the Water System of Camachee Island Company, in St. Johns County, Florida, pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.037, Florida Administrative Code.

Windward Camachee is not requesting a change to rates, classifications, charges, or rules and regulations; therefore, your current rates will not be affected by this transfer. The Camachee Island Company water system provides service to Camachee Island 1 Condominium, Harbor Pointe at Camachee Island Condominium, and the surrounding community in the following described service territory in St. Johns County, Florida:

The following are simplified legal descriptions of the Utility's service territory. For the full legal descriptions, please contact Windward Camachee at the contact information below.

WATER LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Territory description of portions of Sections 5 and 8, Township 7 South, Range 30 East, St. Johns County, Florida.

Common Street Names Affected by Transfer: Harbor Drive, Waterway Court, Yacht Club Drive and Lands End Drive.

For more information concerning this notice, please contact the Utility at the address below:

Windward Camachee Marina Owner LLC 3070 Harbor Drive St. Augustine, Florida 32084 Office: (904) 829-5676 Fax: (904) 829-0396

Email: info@camacheeisland.com

Any objection to the application must be made in writing and filed with the Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, no later than thirty (30) days after the last date that the notice was mailed or published, whichever is later.

COMMISSION

RECEIVED-FPSC